## 503695351 02/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SGM HOLDING APS					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SGM LI	SGM LIGHT A/S			
Street Address:	SOMME	SOMMERVEJ 23			
City:	HASLE,	HASLE, DK-8210 AARHUS V			
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Num	ber		
Application Number: 14		14241160			
Patent Number: D6		0695435			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (216)		216)579-6073			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i				ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
<b>Phone:</b> 216-5		16-579-1700	579-1700		
		nawkins@pearne.co	•		
			N P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP		
			EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200		
Address Line 4:	(	CLEVELAND, OHIC	44114-3108		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	BUGB-49257	BUGB-49257		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	<b>?:</b>	JOHN P. MUF	JOHN P. MURTAUGH		
SIGNATURE:		/johnpmurtaug	/johnpmurtaugh/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/16/2016	02/16/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 2		·			
ource=Assignment-G1 ource=Assignment-G1	•	•			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made in

- 1. U.S. Patent No. D695,435, issued December 10, 2013, entitled "STAGE LIGHTING" and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/241,160, filed June 12, 2014, entitled "STAGE EQUIPMENT SYSTEM".

WHEREAS, SGM LIGHT A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having an address at SOMMERVEJ 23, HASLE, DK-8210 AARHUS V, DENMARK, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patent rights therefore.

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation the above-referenced U.S. patents and applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefore, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0821

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or useful in order to facilitate the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned

Date: 19-01-2016

SGM HOLDING APS under konkurs

By: (Signature)

Print Name: Christian Jul Madsen Print Title: Trustee in bankruptcy Address of Assignor: Sommervej 23, 8210 Aarhus V, Denmark

Witnessed by:

**First Witness** (Signature) bendix Mane Print Name:

Second Witness
Ella Standeros
(Signature) Print Name: EVA SKINDHOI

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/17/2016**